
26/05/2021

Calderwood Primary 
Information Evening



DRAFT Structure of the Day – Bus times & Breakfast Club TBC

East Calder Mid Calder

East Calder Calderwood Calderwood

Area Library Infant area 

Gate Main Street Entrance Front Side Gate 

Breakfast Club 8:10am 8:10am 8:10-8:40 Parent/carer drop off to access Breakfast Club

Or breakfast snack offered on bus  arrival 

Safe Arrivals 8:30am 8:30am in the Playground at the Main Street Entrance Or 

Bus Approx Times – TBC
8:36 am Nethershiel Road, Northbound 6290CW01
8:38 am Calderwood Road, Westbound 6290 CW04
8:40 am Little Shiel Road, Southbound 6290 CW06
9:00 am – Arrive at Mid Calder Parking Bay

Start of Day 8:50am 8:50am 9:04am

Break Start 10:35am 11:00am 11:00am

Break End 10:50am 11:15am 11:15am

Lunch Start 12:15pm 1:00pm 12:50pm

Lunch End 1:00pm 1:45pm 1:35pm

End of day 3:15pm 3:15pm 3:30pm

Bus – 3:33pm

Arrival at last stop – 4:00pm

Friday end of 

day

12:25pm 12:25pm 12:45pm

Bus departure– 12:47pm

Arrival at last stop – 1:15pm



Into Calderwood Progress – Looking Back

92% of 
Primary 1 – 4 

on Seesaw 
and 68% of 
Primary 5-7 
on Teams

School 
Badge

Profile 
documents 
sent out to 

schools/ 
nurseries 

Planning 
resources

Holistic 
Transition 

Programme
Started

Blog & 
Twitter

All posts 
advertised 

P1 
Transition 

Programme

Structure 
of the 
Day

Bus 
Organised

Attended 
Child 

Planning 
Meetings

School 
Uniform 

Cluster 
Meetings 

Meetings 
with East 

Calder PS & 
Mid Calder 

PS

Liaising 
with 

Simply 
Play

HT & PT 
Appointed 



Into Calderwood – Week 3 – 31st May 2021

Recruitment Children’s Transition Parental Engagement 
Class Teachers What makes Calderwood Primary 

unique?

3rd June - Creating our 

Calderwood Community Skype:

Calderwood CommunicationP1 Transition Sway



Into Calderwood – Week 4 – 7th June 2021

Recruitment Children’s Transition Parental Engagement 
Support for Learning 

Teacher
Calderwood Creativity Challenge Hope to share class structure.

School Staff P1 Transition Sway 7th June - Creating our 

Calderwood Community Skype:

Home Learning 

Nursery Staff Video and Photo Tours of Calderwood 
at East Calder PS ad Mid Calder PS

8th June  - Drop in Skype:

10:00 – 11:00am – Primary 2-7

11:00-12:00pm – Primary 1

Joined by Simply Play



Into Calderwood – Week 5 – 14th June 2021

Recruitment Children’s Transition Parental Engagement 
School Staff Find out teacher & class 15th June - Creating our 

Calderwood Community Skype:

Calderwood Community

Meet the teacher and class Teams/ 
Skype call

17th June  - Drop in Skype:

5:00-6:00pm – Primary 1

Transition task from teacher on 
Seesaw/ Teams

P1 Transition Sway

P1 Transition Visit 
(Covid restrictions allowing)



Into Calderwood – Week 6 – 21st June 2021

Recruitment Children’s Transition Parental Engagement 
School Staff Meet the teacher and class Teams/ 

Skype call

15th June - Creating our 

Calderwood Community Skype:

Calderwood Curriculum

Transition task from teacher on 
Seesaw/ Teams

22nd June  - Drop in Skype:

5:00-6:00pm – Primary 2-7

P1 Transition Sway

P1 Transition Visit 
(Covid restrictions allowing)



Into Calderwood – Week 7– 28th June 2021

Recruitment Children’s Transition
Nursery Staff Catch up on challenges/ class tasks



Entrance Hall



Clan Bases (Classrooms)



Arena (Gym Hall)



Playground



Nursery


